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GUEST ROOM TABULATIONS

ROOM DESCRIPTION

1ST FLR. |2ND FLR.

TOTAL

KING

1 1

DOUBLE KING 1 1

KING 1

13

DOUBLE KING 1

6 7
7 10

17

DOUBLE KING 3 1 1

ACCESSIBILITY KING 1 -

ACCESSIBILITY DOUBLE QUEEN 1 -

DOUBLE KING 2- KITCHEN 1 1

TOTAL 19 21
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1HR. F.R. EXTERIOR WALL
A ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

5 NON-RATED. INTERIOR WALL
ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

D 1HR. F.R. EXTERIOR WALL
ASSEMBLY (TYP.)

REFER TO SHEET A7.01, A7.02 AND A7.03 FOR WALL AND

CEILING ASSEMBLY
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STAFFORD, TX 77477 | 281.660.9204
NIRMAL@GANDHIDESIGNS.COM

ISSUES

SYMBOL LEGEND

A |WOW|IN|PR

DOOR TYPES
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01

WINDOW TYPES

SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01

A b WALL TYPES

REFER TO SHEET A7.01

@ ADA WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLE

@ ADA ACCESSIBLE HEARING IMPAIRED

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

o=

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FACE OF STUD, U.O.N.
REF. A8.1 FOR DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES

REF. TYPICAL SECTION DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REF. A7.01 FOR PARTITION TYPES. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR

ADDITIONAL CALL OUTS.

PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR MISC. WALL HUNG
EQUIPMENT, TOILET ACCESSORIES, SHELVING, ETC.
VERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO ROU
VERIFY THAT ALL WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRA
DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.

SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS AND
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

9/A8.01 FOR FLOOR TRANSITION DETAILS.

GH-IN.
CTIS

REFER TO SHEET A2.01 FOR ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS OF ALL

UNITS.

REFER TO SHEET A3.01 FOR ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN OF
OFFICE/LOBBY ETC.

REFER TO SHEET A8.01 FOR DETAIL PLANS OF STAIRS,
GUARDRAILS, HANDRAILS.

CARPET THICKNESS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2".

ALL DOOR HANDLE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE.

FOR REFLECTING CEILING PLAN REFER TO A10.01 AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

FLOORS AND WALL BASES. IN OTHER THAN DWELLING
UNITS,TOILET, BATHING AND SHOWER ROOM FLOOR FINISH

MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT
SURFACE. THE INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS
SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE
THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALL NOT LESS THAN 4 2012

IBC 1210.1

WALLS AND PARTITIONS. WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2FT. OF

SERVICE SINKS, URINALS AND WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE

A

SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF NOT

LESS THAN 4FT ABOVE THE FLOOR AND EXCEPT FOR

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS

SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED B
MOISTURE. 2012 IBC 1210.2

Y

SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH
INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH,
HARD, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN

70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. 2012 IBC 1210.3

GREEN-BOARD OR WATER-RESISTANT SHEET ROCK WILL BE USED

BEHIND THE PROPOSED RESTROOM WALL FINISHES.

DOOR SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 715.4 AND SHALL HAVE #45

MINUTE FIRE-RATING WITH SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE.

GUEST ROOM WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 715.5 AND

HAVE A 45 MINUTE FIRE-RATING.

EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SHALL BE SEPARATED
FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. OPENINGS SHALL BE
LIMITED TO THOSE NECESSARY FOR EGRESS FROM NORMALLY

OCCUPIED SPACES.
ENCLOSURES FOR INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS

SHALL

BE CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE BARRIERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SECTION 707 OR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED

IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711, OR BOTH. INTERIOR EXIT

STAIRWAYS AND RAMP ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE A
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR WHE
CONNECTING LESS THAN FOUR STORIES. INTERIOR EXIT

RE

STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
NOT LESS THAN THE FLOOR ASSEMBLY PENETRATED, BUT NEED

NOT EXCEED 2 HOURS. PER SEC 1022.1 2012 IBC.
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)/ & @ A ON A S . FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FACE OF STUD, U.ON.

REF. A8.1 FOR DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES

REF. TYPICAL SECTION DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Y ) 2 i FEC REF. A7.01 FOR PARTITION TYPES. SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR

2 N S NN DOUBLE KNG | ° RE:3/A7.02 ADDITIONAL CALL OUTS.

¥ A > NN o @ 5. PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING REQUIRED FOR MISC. WALL HUNG

. ~ ; EQUIPMENT, TOILET ACCESSORIES, SHELVING, ETC.

SV & AN N \@) o < 6.  VERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

el S

7. VERIFY THAT ALL WORK PERFORMED UNDER THIS CONTRACT IS
DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES.
K N ~ 8.  SEE ENLARGED PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS AND
N INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
9. 9/A8.01 FOR FLOOR TRANSITION DETAILS.
10. REFER TO SHEET A2.01 FOR ENLARGED FLOOR PLANS OF ALL
- UNITS.
° N/ ° 11.  REFER TO SHEET A3.01 FOR ENLARGED FLOOR PLAN OF
/ % ; ° OFFICE/LOBBY ETC.
4 (&) 12.  REFER TO SHEET A8.01 FOR DETAIL PLANS OF STAIRS,
4 3 5 / @ GUARDRAILS, HANDRAILS.

D Rt N ° // - ° 13.  CARPET THICKNESS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2".

7o, < 51 ~ )/ ° ; 3 14.  ALL DOOR HANDLE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE.

/ 0 > - A 15, FOR REFLECTING CEILING PLAN REFER TO A10.01 AND
/ / ° ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

4 / ; / ° 16.  FLOORS AND WALL BASES. IN OTHER THAN DWELLING

OUBLE KING T KING 1 4 ; 0 '@ UNITS, TOILET, BATHING AND SHOWER ROOM FLOOR FINISH
1 2K N > MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT
/ A - ° SURFACE. THE INTERSECTIONS OF SUCH FLOORS WITH WALLS
5 / ° SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT VERTICAL BASE

/ SVOAN, / ° / THAT EXTENDS UPWARD ONTO THE WALL NOT LESS THAN 4 2012

/ / / A1 0

-, / , / ° IBC 1210.1
AT e 4 - / ; o e 17. WALLS AND PARTITIONS. WALLS AND PARTITIONS WITHIN 2FT. OF

P 4
S == O g i / /i (@D RE-A/AT.02 SERVICE SINKS, URINALS AND WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE A
% 3 215 ] = 4 A N/ %6 SMOOTH, HARD, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE, TO A HEIGHT OF NOT

Al

26
%

EXECUTIVE INN
AND SUITES

® / /) -— ° LESS THAN 4FT ABOVE THE FLOOR AND EXCEPT FOR
7 7 ° ) STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS, THE MATERIALS USED IN SUCH WALLS
/ NOY/ )/ ° /4 SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT IS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY
D @ ¢ /4 y & ° MOISTURE. 2012 IBC 1210.2
Y @ o IS SAE KING 1 /) o 2 18.  SHOWER COMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS WITH
“ % 5 OUBLE KING 1 7 P (D INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A SMOOTH,
‘ X 0 D HARD, NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN
g & / == o 70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET. 2012 IBC 1210.3
7>, N , Y ° R 19.  GREEN-BOARD OR WATER-RESISTANT SHEET ROCK WILL BE USED
3 721, ° /, oW, / ° 4 / Q BEHIND THE PROPOSED RESTROOM WALL FINISHES. :
& 2o (, @ / 4 / 5 D e N 20. DOOR SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 715.4 AND SHALL HAVE #45
765 9 N ° /s Y { /NN MINUTE FIRE-RATING WITH SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE.
' ~ ~ A 213 OUBLE KING 1 y / ! / / R 21.  GUEST ROOM WINDOWS SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 715.5 AND

5
7o ~_ 20 / -
o % 0 b 3 /> ANy Vi /4 \\\ @ o > HAVE A 45 MINUTE FIRE-RATING.
L d g - ~ ) 22. EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SHALL BE SEPARATED
%

, & Y/ 4 7. SN N / FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. OPENINGS SHALL BE
72, / L / Tony>~ / LIMITED TO THOSE NECESSARY FOR EGRESS FROM NORMALLY CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

0/ U,BLEK TCHEN o / ‘VQ OCCUPIED SPACES THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
> NV ST > Y. 23.  ENCLOSURES FOR INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SHALL || Ganoni DESIGNS 1. DO. NOT MODIFY. DURICATE.

BE CONSTRUCTED AS FIRE BARRIERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH REPRODUCE, DISCLOSE OR TRANSFER THESE MATERIALS
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION ~OF

(4 g
o ’?:%,, & % S TN /s v SECTION 707 OR HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES CONSTRUCTED IN o D ens K
75

=
<

o d @ ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 711, OR BOTH. INTERIOR EXIT THIS DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE REUSED OR IRANSFERRED
&) e N \ STAIRWAYS AND RAMP ENCLOSURES SHALL HAVE A R o R s
° O > S FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR WHERE
° “ CONNECTING LESS THAN FOUR STORIES. INTERIOR EXIT
> R ° 5 STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS SHALL HAVE A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
. o N NOT LESS THAN THE FLOOR ASSEMBLY PENETRATED, BUT NEED

N NOT EXCEED 2 HOURS. PER SEC 1022.1 2012 IBC.
A Y 'S\QV ‘\y 2022080085
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ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. PURCHASERS RIGHTS IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HEREIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY, THE REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING OTHER CONSTRUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE

REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE PLANS, GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
| | | | | | |
GRANITE OR QUARTZ ON %"
MDF DOORS DRAWER | | g;mg;E ON
FRONTS & WOOD CLOSURE " ' 1 ‘-61/ " )
APPROX. LOCATION TRIM 1'-6" GRANITE OR QUARTZ ON 8 v 1 / 4
| OF WASHER | PLAS LAM, GRANITE OR ‘ ‘  MDF COUNTERTOP 7 7
QUARTZ ON %" MDF
|.— FRPFINISH OVER MOLD AND | VERIFY W/ MFGR. \4 TOP, EDGE & SPLASH BT Do SE - 85@}\1%%(31? QUARTZ
" (a2} "
T GRATE - REF. TO SPEC. WATER RESISTANT 5/8" GYP.BD. WASHER 2x WOOD BLOCKING TYP. VITH TRANSACTION ‘ TOP OF TRANSACTION i
STL. ANGLE CONT. PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC N— . WINDOW COUNTER . - 4" BACKSPLASH BEYOND
( ) | | - S TO BE AT 34" MAX. 5 4 7 )/‘-7 V4 -] N
o | | [ PLASTIC LAMINATE ON SCHEDULED PARTITION s | | ,
o4 , %" MDF EDGE TRIM T == R N
| ! 3 1x4 WOOD BLOCKING ALIGN—T 1 A ALIGN
6" 20" : PLASTIC LAMINATE ON S § - k U 2x WOOD BLOCKING
| ' _ | 8 %" MDF DOORS : N M i I NEN
I — — #4'S 12" 0.C. EA. WAY o , Y DRAWER ~ , = A DRAWER WITH LOCK
™~ @BOTTOM. OF SLAB = : ) WHITE MELAMINE DRAWER | | &
"on TRENCH WIDT, _ T ] i 1 X 2 BLOCKING = B =
1'-2" TRENCH WIDAH — — < ] WHITE MELAMINE ON %" J ON SLIDES Ll i =2
- N WHITE Ve ) — - ! WHITE MELAMINE ON
GRATE | | Y 1x2 BLOCKING o >< DRAWER ON SLIDES i . 3" DIA. '\iv(;ig : 3 MDF BACK
= . w PLASTIC LAMINATE ON 1 © NG
1 e 3 . . o I : K FLOOR PLASTIC - H N PLASTIC LAMINATE ON
N |_ Heens o P A S AR % o X 2 MDF TURNDOWN @ LAMINATE WIRE PULL | T SCHED HARDWARE (REFERTOELEV) @ "} PLASTIC i 34" MDF
L O | AN . : o = DIVIDERS ON 2 . |G LAMINATE . g
Tlhded b T : ERRERR TR : 14 WHITE MELAMINE ON %" MDF 3," WHITE MELAMINE e 3 2|~ ON %" MDF = o REMOVEABLE
~ x| IR | I A S, . . = 4 3 | " -
B R A | A Ll . % . R n S e MDF ADJUSTABLE SHELF 5 ADJUSTABLE & —— J4WHITE MELAMINE ADJUSTABLE ~ : a 3" WHITE MELAMINE
TXF - f - - - - . 2 & DIVIDER I -i— s SHELF AND DIVIDER 4
s IRERRN/ AN o] - AT S . % / : - e e . | WHITE MELAMINE ON % 1DF N ADJUSTABLE
. — = : WHITE MELAMINE ON %" = e i N SHELF AND DIVIDER
7 T EEER : “
Sliowl(s . . I Te . _m: ”: — ”: ” I MDF BACK WHITE MELAMINE ON %" MDF 2 WOOD BLOCKING
S ENDTT g === |I== 2: WHITE MELAMINE ON %" L— BAK X
R s i 1x WOOD BLOCKING TYP. I pRTE MELA |
oo REFER TO STRUCT. N N V = /—’ ~ 2X 6 PONY WALL =\<r L L
> (g FOR REINF. | | “N e 2xWOOD BLOCKING ; H D S
L 1" ewmmmmwmmmmwmmm&&% = 3 1XWOOD BLOCKING | < SCHEDULED BASE
K = v
< SCHEDULED BASE \ BASE AS SCHED ]
L3 " 6/4" 3" ]
3 . e
@ NTS AT WASHER PAD ONLY 2 NTS MANAGER'S APARTMENT @ NTS MANAGER'S APARTMENT @ NTS SECTION DETAIL 5 NTS SECTIN DETAIL

o

BUILDING DESIGNS
PLANNING
CONSULTING

GANDHI DESIGNS LLC

10701 CORPORATE DR. #190
STAFFORD, TX 77477 | 281.660.9204
NIRMAL@GANDHIDESIGNS.COM

ISSUES

SCHEDULED PARTITION
%" CEMENT BOARD

WALL TILE, ADHESIVE & GROUT

AS SCHEDULED

1'-10"

GRANITE OR QUARTZ ON %"

MDF TOP, EDGE AND SPLASH

1 l_3ll

/

GRANITE ON %" MDF

3.2

PLASTIC LAMINATE

GRANITE TOP ON ¥%;" MDF

|
| |o1-hoo|\)|-\

3/ n
WALL WP MEMBRANE LAP TOP AND SPLASH PAINTED % " MDF
OVER SHOWER PAN TO 3"
< = 4" STAINLESS STEEL SPLASH — g;‘RﬁA"SIIE OR QUARTZ ON
L~ TILE & GROUT AS | 4" STAINLESS STEEL SPLASH < 5 S 4
SCHEDULED - < 2x WOOD BLOCKING A g
CONCRETE/MORTAR 1x WOOD BLOCKING - £ 1x WOOD BLOCKING
4 SETTING BED z = , g
i 8" DIA. HOLE CENTERED o N — PAINTED 1x WOOD TRIM ¢ WHITE MELAMINE ON
WATER PROOF SHOWER PAN — ON CABINET DOOR, POLISH < N— \ / E 3," MDF BACK
OR MEMBRANE TO RUN UP EDGE A 1% DIA. CHROME PLATED 5
P ED 1" SLAB DEPRESSION WALL 8" TxWOOD BLOCKING > m ©f ™ MTL. ROD & TRIM COLLAR i 3" DIA. WIRE 3
INTERMEDIATE METAL ROD = HOLE A
|_ DRAIN HUB & GRATING o TRASH CONTAINER (NIC) = (SUPPORT AS REQUIRED) m\v % %" WHITE MELAMINE
REF. PLUMBING = & o)} & 5 ADJUSTABLE SHELF
1x WOOD BLOCKING W/ < - SCHEDULED PARTITION w = | O & =)
WEEP HOLES . PLASTIC LAMINATE FRONT E W o - “; )
SLOPE T DRAIN 1 CRUSHED GRAVEL : | £ — SCHEDULED PULLS & g N 6" SQUARE REMOVEABLE
1 AIN 2 SLOPE TO DRAIN o = w ' S ACCESS PANEL
I — U O i &
. ‘ JESSi v 2 PLASTIC LAMINATE ON %;" = \ / , %ﬂ ',\T,l%“é%ﬁ“é&E oN % PLASTIC LAMINATE ON %"
, ; N MDFE SUPPORT GUSSET o PAINTED 1 X 8 WOOD g MDF
. L e 2 . " ~ L ~ BACK PLATE ;
4 2 a7y . v 4 4 ‘ < P 0 a ’ ‘e e L PLASTIC LAMINATE ON %"
" 49 . . < < . » {~a—— SCHEDULED PARTITION L MDF DOORS & SUPPORT
s “ <! 4 g 4 N 3 ‘ 2 s a ‘ x GUSSET = 2x WOOD BLOCKING
° s R g 4 4 e . a / < B s P <
- : : 2 4 - / : AT : : 2x WOOD BLOCKING AN 3
© SCHEDULED BASE
CONCRETE FLOOR DRAINAGE PIPING =
SLAB REF. STRUC. %‘/ N SCHEDULED TILE BASE
" ATTACHED TO 3" MDF TOE KICK 6/,
SEALANT ON BOTH SIDES 4
OF PARTITION x —Fx 7
w SCHEDULED TILE BASE
O NTS SECTION DETAIL O NTS SECTION DETAIL G NTS SECTION DETAIL NTS SECTION DETAIL O NTS SECTION DETAIL
2 " 4 " LOW WALL BEYOND ( - )
4 4 STONE WALL CAPj
[ - 4 ~ _
TILE, THINSET, & GROUT 58" GYP. BD q T STONE = &
\ : BACKSPLASH AND SIDES N ;
N STONE COUNTERTOP W/
INTEGRAL FLANGE ‘ EASED EDGES
CAST MARBLE SHOWER BASE — SCHED. MARBLE SHOWER 1 SCHED. CAST MARBLE ;
ENCOLSED § SCHED. CAST MARBLE SURROUND , STONE APRON >
OPTIONAL SHOWER PAN SHOWER BASE , & ———STONE BACKSPLASH
ACCESSORY ] 1" PROJECTION SCHED. PARTITON N
BATHROOM TILE FLANGE - BATHROOM TILE FIBERGLASS FLANGE 11— e — : & SIDES
SLAB ON GRADE — — X — -_— — — — — CEMENT BOARD - - - - - — — — — — — — — o
SLROOFEJET EOEQ DRAINING UNDERMOUNTSINK
PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

WATER PROOF SHOWER PAN

3/4" PLAM PANEL. PLAM TO

EXECUTIVE INN
AND SUITES

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF

GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. DO NOT MODIFY, DUPLICATE,
REPRODUCE, DISCLOSE OR TRANSFER THESE MATERIALS
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION  OF
GANDHI DESIGNS LLC.

THIS DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE REUSED OR TRANSFERRED
TO ANY OTHER FIRMS OR PERSONS WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN CONSENT OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC.
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. PROTECT FRAMING WITH WATERPROOF PAPER WHERE THE FINISH IS SUBJECT TO WATER
SPLASH (SECTION 2516-k).
ol 28' 2. SHOWER STALL WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A HARD NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A
8-6/7 HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET (SECTION 510-B).
¢ " 3.3 e A [A] 3. WINDOWS SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS (SECT. 1204) THE
L, 3.9 , e | 4 - Y 2 - EQ. FULL TILE EQ , 57/ USE OF TOOL OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
# T H ¢ [— ﬂ # : —H 4 4 L 6'-3" , 2V, o 4. DOOR (NOT WINDOWS) SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS
N LT N 7< N 4 z (SECTION 1204 & 3304-b EXCEPTION 2 & 3304-C EXCEPTION 2). THE DOOR SHALL BE
W/ L VENT OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
HOOD - OR EFFORT. PROVIDE A NIGHT LATCH DEAD BOLT OR SECURITY CHAIN & MOUNT BELOW

48 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.
-~ COOK TOP g, /Q
MICROWAVE E

¢
' 1 "
L 1 |_6ll , 3 -3/2
/1 ﬂCENTERTILE
N GROUT W/ TUB | N

N \r N

2y

128

6-3ly [2]
2
2
_

5. GRABBARS SHALL HAVE 1 1/2'@ GRIPPING SURFACE (TAS 4.26.2) AND HAVE STRUCTURAL
STRENGTH OF 250 Ibs.(TAS 4.26.3).

6.  FLUSH CONTROLS FOR WATER CLOSETS AT 36" AF.F. TO MEET ADA/TAS.

7. TYPICAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR WALLS FIRE CONSTRUCTION (1 HR. RATED) WITH STANDARD

EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM (DRYVIT) WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR FACE BUILDING DESIGNS

OF 2x4 STUDS AND 1 LAYER OF TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR FACE, PLACED PLANNING

HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY WITH 6d WALL BD. NAILS AT 16"0.C. NAIL 1/2" PLYWOOD

WITH 8d NAILS AT 6'0.C. AT BOUNDARIES AND EDGES AND 12"0.c. ALONG INTERMEDIATE CONSULTING

EDGES.

. ALL INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25

139 AND SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GANDHI DESIGNS LLC

S.B.C.C.I 717. MANUFACTURER'S STAMP IDENTIFYING ABOVE VALUES MUST BE ON THE
PRODUCTS. 10701 CORPORATE DR. #190

STAFFORD, TX 77477 | 281.660.9204
9. FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND NIRMALGGANDHIDESIGNS. COM

PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10'
) INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL.
‘ 10.  PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS AND SIMILAR OPENINGS, BOTH AT
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS. USE 5/8" THICK, TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD AS A FIRE STOP
9‘—31/2" 18’—81/2" MATERIAL TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE
CONDITION.
28' 11. GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY AND SHALL

KING 1 BATHROOM WITH SHOWER 12, VISUALALARNS SHALL BE NSTALLED NALL ANDICAP GUEST ROONS BATH ROONS. &
1 SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" 3 KING 1 GUESTROOM WITH SHOWER 2 PUBLIC REST ROOMS.
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13.  PTAC UNIT IN EACH GUESTROOM

ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. PURCHASERS RIGHTS IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HEREIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY, THE REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING OTHER CONSTRUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE

REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE PLANS, GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.
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1 3 A s SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 ROOM: 14. DESIGNATED REQ'D CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER ACCESSIBILITY REQ'S. SEE DETAIL ON
78340 435" L , 5-2V4 , 8-2% , 410" , . 6475 L 35N g SHEET T1.01, T1.02 IN REFERENCE TO APPROACH CLEARANCES. VERIFY REQ'D CLEAR 4
» 8 8 6'-3 N M # # 7~ 7 7 7 7 FLOOR SPACE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE EQUIPMENT & AREAS AS DEFINED BY ACCESSIBILITY.
N~ [ N N~ J | | N 15.  IN BATHROOM LOCATIONS ONLY, LIGHT SWITCH W/ PLATE - MAINTAIN 2" DISTANCE FROM 5
| | | \ L o ALL OTHER DEVICES. MOUNTED SO TOP OF SWITCH IS 48" MAX A F.F.
! I 16.  SHOWER ENCLOSURE W/ CURVED CURTAIN ROD _
| | | | ( - VENT B 17.  CEILING MOUNTED DRAPERY ROD-PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQD
| | = ‘ ‘ HOOD 18. DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR DISHWASHER
| | 1] | | 4 ‘I I‘ - ® 19. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FOR WET LOCATIONS W/ SHATTER PROOF LENS ]
; | N \| — — | | = 20. DROPPED GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD @ ROUGH OPENING — WHERE PRE-MANUFACTURED
o N wEE | | o || o | | . L~ COOK ToP Sg%vDER INSERT IS INDICATED MEASURE ROUGH OPENING FROM FACE OF GYPSUM
| | U B =] | 1 — 21.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ FIXTURE FABRICATOR WHERE NECESSARY
j | NE ] L — S (@) i TO PROVIDE PROPER BLOCKING IN WALL FOR ITEM KEYNOTED
% ‘ N E | N . | II \ : : == 22, WIRELESS INTERNET IS REQUIRED IN ALL GUESTROOMS -AN ADDITIONAL WALL DATA
- | . A . NN N OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED AT THE DESK AND TV AS NEEDED
=z A ' L I o - | ol = = - 23, WALL RECEPTACLES/DATA PORTS TO BE MOUNTED @ 12" AF.F. TYPICAL UN.O.
NE | <l N L ; N | : D & 24, ALL CONTROLS FOR USE BY GUESTS MUST BE MOUNTED @ BIT 15" AF.F. & 48" AFF. &
= 1 = L J - ] /- o | R . | \\L‘\ im U H &n PROVIDE A 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS.
N N N\ N OPERABLE CONTROLS LOCATED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION DEEPER THAN 10" MUST BE
MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 46" A F.F. ~ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS MUST NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
@ @ @ GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
jof jof i 25, IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS @ LEAST ONE OUTLET & DATA CONNECTION FOR USE BY GUESTS
MUST BE MOUNTED B/T 15" & 48" AF.F. & PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE
W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS. SEE HADG FOR FURTHER REQ'S.
o o o o 26. OBJECTS MOUNTED W/IN THE CIRCULATION PATH IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS BIT 27" & 80" _
AF.F. SHALL NOT PROTRUDE FURTHER THAN 4" FROM WALL
2 e 2O S TROOMINTERIOR ELEVATIOR KING 1 RCP & POWER PURRISHINGS EGEND: Z (f)
' A 101 | WALL MOUNTED ARTWORK 721 | DISHWASHER
SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0" 102 | CONSOLE TABLE LAMP 122 | WORKSTATION DESK
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105 | CONSOLE TABLE 125 | CURVED SHOWER CURTAIN ROD — o
106 | DRAPERY 126 | SHOWER CURTAIN N
107 | ROBE HOOK 127 | TELEPHONE X o
108 | TASK CHARR 128 | HANGER RACK W/WOOD HANGERS I I I
109 | PLANTER 129 | QUEEN BED AND HEADBOARD — A N~
110 | LOUNGE CHAIR 130 | QUEEN SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE > o N
111 | OTTOMAN 131 | KING BED AND HEADBOARD >
112 | DINING TABLE 132 | KING SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE . L —
113 | DINING CHAIR 133 | REFRIGERATOR — \¢
114 | WALL MOUNTED SCONCE 134 | MICROWAVE O -
115 | COFFEE MAKER 135 | TELEVISION I— Z
116 | TABLE LAMP 136 | CREDENZA L ;
117 | TASK LAMP 137 | DRESSER DRAWER 0
118 | FLOOR LAMP 138 | BAR SINK ’ o O
_ o 119 | SLEEPER SOFA 139 | COFFEE TABLE
[— | 4 EQ FULLTILE EQ. S | H16 , 120 | REFRIGERATOR 140 | BUILT-IN COUNTERTOP o ;
N |__GROUT W/ TUB N AN N GROUT W/ TUB | N J A \\ i 28 Vi ™
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8 | 3 | A — ‘o ) n = o\ N A | PRIMED & PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD X
5 N . ] e ] z ] | ] o | B N . B. | PRIMED & PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD - MOISTURE RESISTANT .
- o) ; 1o © ; = v © | i © [ © o | DB 134 o C. | OPEN TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR / ROOF SYSTEM ABOVE — PAINT ALL ELEMENTS --
il e 0 I N w = ] Ei 106 F @ ELEVATION INDICATED MAY BE "APPROXIMATE" & FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY —
W = NU&“@ 'I’I e ‘ B oy A © |:|ﬁ — 5 =d ¢ G REFER TO SECTIONS
z —— = 4\%& — B|° ) [ D. | 2x2LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CLG. TILE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT.
T s T — = == 9’ [ = = E. | 2X4 LAY-IN CLG. GRID SYSTEM SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT. — INFILLED W/ 1/2" VINYL _
S p < =< i 2 3 ' & FACED GYPSUM BOARD PANELS
= NG & ¥ y | N - > A/ - F. | UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR / ROOF SYSTEM -- PRIMED & PAINTED TO RECEIVE FINAL FINISH
B | ~ S N L1 *x | ‘ i N\ N B
, S 2'-3"MAX TO 2-3" MAX TO |~ , . O : s SYMBOL LEGEND
CONTROLS @ CONTROLS @ @ @ @ = 131 o jof -
Al 132 132 © DOOR TYPES
o | — SEE DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01
) A WINDOW TYPES
KING GUESTROOM WITH SHOWER @S | © o 0¥ 2] @ SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01 ]
AN
WALL TYPES
4 s . m—
SCALE: 1/4"= 10" ) 1811 " 9-1 v A REFER TO SHEET A7.01
ADA WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLE
o o y - o KING GUESTROOM &
5117 y 9-11% 261" , , 3% 8-10% . 6-0%%" 6 SCALE: 1/4"= 10" ROOM: ~ =
1 1 i 1 1 L2 > 1 ADA ACCESSIBLE HEARING IMPAIRED FIRE HORN STROBE CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY
A A
Av J ‘ AV i ‘ ‘ [ AV [ | THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
— — GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. DO NOT MODIFY, DUPLICATE,
| [ | [ GENERAL NOTES REPRODUCE, DISCLOSE OR TRANSFER THESE MATERIALS
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
|| GANDHI DESIGNS LLC.
| i | | 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD. THS DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE REUSED OR IRANSFERRED
2. WALL ELEVATIONS MAY BE SHOWN AS OPPOSITE HAND. VERIFY WITH FLOOR PLANS.
| | ! ! )y o 3. REFERTOT1.01,T1.02 AND A2.00 FOR ACCESSIBLE ROOM AMENITIES DETAILS AND YYRITTEN CONSENT OF GANDHI PESIGNS HLC-
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@ @ @ Ea ALARM, NOTIFICATION DEVICES & TELEPHONES. _
o jof C.  CARPET THICKNESS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2".
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ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. PURCHASERS RIGHTS IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HEREIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY, THE REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING OTHER CONSTRUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE

REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE PLANS, GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

10.

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.

21.

22.

23.

25.

26.

PROTECT FRAMING WITH WATERPROOF PAPER WHERE THE FINISH IS SUBJECT TO WATER

SPLASH (SECTION

2516-k).

SHOWER STALL WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A HARD NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A
HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET (SECTION 510-B).
WINDOWS SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS (SECT. 1204) THE
USE OF TOOL OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
DOOR (NOT WINDOWS) SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS
(SECTION 1204 & 3304-b EXCEPTION 2 & 3304-C EXCEPTION 2). THE DOOR SHALL BE
OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR EFFORT. PROVIDE A NIGHT LATCH DEAD BOLT OR SECURITY CHAIN & MOUNT BELOW

48 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

GRAB BARS SHALL HAVE 1 1/2"@ GRIPPING SURFACE (TAS 4.26.2) AND HAVE STRUCTURAL
STRENGTH OF 250 Ibs.(TAS 4.26.3).

FLUSH CONTROLS FOR WATER CLOSETS AT 36" A.F.F. TO MEET ADA/TAS.

TYPICAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR WALLS FIRE CONSTRUCTION (1 HR. RATED) WITH STANDARD
EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM (DRYVIT) WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR FACE
OF 2x4 STUDS AND 1 LAYER OF TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR FACE, PLACED
HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY WITH 6d WALL BD. NAILS AT 16"0.C. NAIL 1/2" PLYWOOD
WITH 8d NAILS AT 6"0.C. AT BOUNDARIES AND EDGES AND 12"0.c. ALONG INTERMEDIATE

EDGES.

ALL INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25
AND SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
S.B.C.C.I 717. MANUFACTURER'S STAMP IDENTIFYING ABOVE VALUES MUST BE ON THE

PRODUCTS.

FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND
PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10'
INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL.
PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS AND SIMILAR OPENINGS, BOTH AT
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS. USE 5/8" THICK, TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD AS A FIRE STOP
MATERIAL TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE

CONDITION.

GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY AND SHALL
BE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GOLDBOND, FIRE SHIELD G. OR APPROVED EQUAL.
VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL HANDICAP GUEST ROOMS./BATH ROOMS. &
PUBLIC REST ROOMS.

PTAC UNIT IN EACH GUESTROOM
DESIGNATED REQ'D CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER ACCESSIBILITY REQ'S. SEE DETAIL ON
SHEET T1.01, T1.02 IN REFERENCE TO APPROACH CLEARANCES. VERIFY REQ'D CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE EQUIPMENT & AREAS AS DEFINED BY ACCESSIBILITY.
IN BATHROOM LOCATIONS ONLY, LIGHT SWITCH W/ PLATE - MAINTAIN 2" DISTANCE FROM
ALL OTHER DEVICES. MOUNTED SO TOP OF SWITCH IS 48" MAX A.F.F.

SHOWER ENCLOSURE W/ CURVED CURTAIN ROD

CEILING MOUNTED DRAPERY ROD--PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQ'D

DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR DISHWASHER
RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FOR WET LOCATIONS W/ SHATTER PROOF LENS

DROPPED GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD @ ROUGH OPENING -- WHERE PRE-MANUFACTURED
SHOWER INSERT IS INDICATED MEASURE ROUGH OPENING FROM FACE OF GYPSUM

BOARD

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ FIXTURE FABRICATOR WHERE NECESSARY
TO PROVIDE PROPER BLOCKING IN WALL FOR ITEM KEYNOTED
WIRELESS INTERNET IS REQUIRED IN ALL GUESTROOMS -AN ADDITIONAL WALL DATA
OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED AT THE DESK AND TV AS NEEDED

WALL RECEPTACLES/DATA PORTS TO BE MOUNTED @ 12" A.F.F. TYPICAL U.N.O.

ALL CONTROLS FOR USE BY GUESTS MUST BE MOUNTED @ B/T 15" A.F.F. & 48" AF.F. &
PROVIDE A 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS.
OPERABLE CONTROLS LOCATED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION DEEPER THAN 10" MUST BE
MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 46" A.F.F. --~ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS MUST NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS @ LEAST ONE OUTLET & DATA CONNECTION FOR USE BY GUESTS
MUST BE MOUNTED B/T 15" & 48" A.F.F. & PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE
W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS. SEE HADG FOR FURTHER REQ'S.
OBJECTS MOUNTED W/IN THE CIRCULATION PATH IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS B/T 27" & 80"
A.F.F. SHALL NOT PROTRUDE FURTHER THAN 4" FROM WALL

XXX
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WALL MOUNTED ARTWORK
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WALL MOUNTED CLOCK

CONSOLE TABLE
DRAPERY

ROBE HOOK
TASK CHAIR
PLANTER
LOUNGE CHAIR
OTTOMAN
DINING TABLE
DINING CHAIR

WALL MOUNTED SCONCE

COFFEE MAKER
TABLE LAMP
TASK LAMP
FLOOR LAMP
SLEEPER SOFA
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121
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DISHWASHER

WORKSTATION DESK

VANITY MIRROR
VANITY LIGHT

CURVED SHOWER CURTAIN ROD

SHOWER CURTAIN

TELEPHONE

HANGER RACK W/WOOD HANGERS

QUEEN BED AND HEADBOARD

QUEEN SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE

KING BED AND HEADBOARD

KING SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE

REFRIGERATOR
MICROWAVE
TELEVISION
CREDENZA
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BAR SINK
COFFEE TABLE
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CEILING LEGEND:

O w >

CEILING HEIGHT
CEILING FINISH

PRIMED & PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD

PRIMED & PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD - MOISTURE RESISTANT
OPEN TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR / ROOF SYSTEM ABOVE -- PAINT ALL ELEMENTS --
ELEVATION INDICATED MAY BE "APPROXIMATE" & FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY --
REFER TO SECTIONS
2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CLG. TILE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT.
2X4 LAY-IN CLG. GRID SYSTEM SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT. -- INFILLED W/ 1/2" VINYL
FACED GYPSUM BOARD PANELS
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR / ROOF SYSTEM -- PRIMED & PAINTED TO RECEIVE FINAL FINISH

SYMBOL LEGEND

ﬁ»@*T@e

DOOR TYPES
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01

WINDOW TYPES
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01

WALL TYPES
REFER TO SHEET A7.01

ADA WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLE

ADA ACCESSIBLE HEARING IMPAIRED

(so]

®) (8

FIRE DETECTOR

FIRE HORN STROBE

GENERAL NOTES

@ s

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD.
WALL ELEVATIONS MAY BE SHOWN AS OPPOSITE HAND. VERIFY WITH FLOOR PLANS.
REFER TO T1.01,71.02 AND A2.00 FOR ACCESSIBLE ROOM AMENITIES DETAILS AND

HEIGHTS

HEARING IMPAIRED AND
ACCESSIBILITY ROOM NOTES

oo

GUEST ROOMS & BATHROOMS FOR ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED ~ SHALL HAVE AN
AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARM ACTIVATED BY THE IN. ROOM SMOKE DETECTOR & AN

AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARM ACTIVATED BY THE BLDG. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

INSTALL PUSH BUTTON AT EACH ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED ROOMS FOR VISUAL

ALARM, NOTIFICATION DEVICES & TELEPHONES.

CARPET THICKNESS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2".
ALL DOOR HANDLE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE.

ACCESSIBLE ROOMS MATRIX

ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED

HEARING IMPAIRED
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OF 2x4 STUDS AND 1 LAYER OF TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR FACE, PLACED PLANNING
HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY WITH 6d WALL BD. NAILS AT 16"0.C. NAIL 1/2" PLYWOOD

WITH 8d NAILS AT 6'0.C. AT BOUNDARIES AND EDGES AND 12"0.c. ALONG INTERMEDIATE CONSULTING
EDGES.

8.  ALL INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25
AND SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GANDHI DESIGNS LLC

S.B.C.C.I 717. MANUFACTURER'S STAMP IDENTIFYING ABOVE VALUES MUST BE ON THE
PRODUCTS. 10701 CORPORATE DR. #190

STAFFORD, TX 77477 | 281.660.9204
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PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10’
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— 10. PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS AND SIMILAR OPENINGS, BOTH AT
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|__ - [ ADA KI N G G U E ST RO O M 11. GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY AND SHALL

1 5 /A= 10" ] BE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GOLDBOND, FIRE SHIELD G. OR APPROVED EQUAL.
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0 ROOM: 12. VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL HANDICAP GUEST ROOMS./BATH ROOMS. &

PUBLIC REST ROOMS.

14. DESIGNATED REQ'D CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER ACCESSIBILITY REQ'S. SEE DETAIL ON

SHEET T1.01, T1.02 IN REFERENCE TO APPROACH CLEARANCES. VERIFY REQ'D CLEAR

© © FLOOR SPACE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE EQUIPMENT & AREAS AS DEFINED BY ACCESSIBILITY.
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. CEILING MOUNTED DRAPERY ROD--PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQ'D
18. DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR DISHWASHER

N d[f] I Ry O 19.  RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FOR WET LOCATIONS W/ SHATTER PROOF LENS
o 1 20. DROPPED GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD @ ROUGH OPENING -- WHERE PRE-MANUFACTURED
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H SHOWER INSERT IS INDICATED MEASURE ROUGH OPENING FROM FACE OF GYPSUM
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" BOARD
21. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ FIXTURE FABRICATOR WHERE NECESSARY
TO PROVIDE PROPER BLOCKING IN WALL FOR ITEM KEYNOTED
© — 22.  WIRELESS INTERNET IS REQUIRED IN ALL GUESTROOMS -AN ADDITIONAL WALL DATA
OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED AT THE DESK AND TV AS NEEDED
23. WALL RECEPTACLES/DATA PORTS TO BE MOUNTED @ 12" A.F.F. TYPICAL U.N.O.
ALL CONTROLS FOR USE BY GUESTS MUST BE MOUNTED @ B/T 15" A.F.F. & 48" AF.F. &
PROVIDE A 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS.
OPERABLE CONTROLS LOCATED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION DEEPER THAN 10" MUST BE
MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 46" A.F.F. --~ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS MUST NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
l_ GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.
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ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. PURCHASERS RIGHTS IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HEREIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY, THE REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING OTHER CONSTRUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE

REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE PLANS, GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.

25, IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS @ LEAST ONE OUTLET & DATA CONNECTION FOR USE BY GUESTS
J. — MUST BE MOUNTED B/T 15" & 48" AF.F. & PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE
W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS. SEE HADG FOR FURTHER REQ'S.
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ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. PURCHASERS RIGHTS IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HEREIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY, THE REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING OTHER CONSTRUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE

REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE PLANS, GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. PROTECT FRAMING WITH WATERPROOF PAPER WHERE THE FINISH IS SUBJECT TO WATER
SPLASH (SECTION 2516-k).

2. SHOWER STALL WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A HARD NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A

o HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET (SECTION 510-B).

12'-11 3. WINDOWS SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS (SECT. 1204) THE

o 591" ﬂ 2314 USE OF TOOL OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

3111 s 8-10 D A1), , 2 |, 4. DOOR (NOT WINDOWS) SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS

461" A , 2 o, 31" 16", EQ. FULL TILE EQ e, 31m 3 172 , on7m 6'-3" 5.7V," , 8-10" , /7 N (SECTION 1204 & 3304-b EXCEPTION 2 & 3304-C EXCEPTION 2). THE DOOR SHALL BE
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L_CRoUT Wi Tus N N GROUT W/ TUB ‘ N N— N 3 ! OR EFFORT. PROVIDE A NIGHT LATCH DEAD BOLT OR SECURITY CHAIN & MOUNT BELOW

\r \r \ 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

126 106 \ 5. GRABBARS SHALL HAVE 1 1/2'@ GRIPPING SURFACE (TAS 4.26.2) AND HAVE STRUCTURAL
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EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM (DRYVIT) WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR FACE BUILDING DESIGNS
OF 2x4 STUDS AND 1 LAYER OF TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR FACE, PLACED PLANNING
] HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY WITH 6d WALL BD. NAILS AT 16"0.C. NAIL 1/2" PLYWOOD
131 A WITH 8d NAILS AT 6'0.C. AT BOUNDARIES AND EDGES AND 12"0.c. ALONG INTERMEDIATE CONSULTING
EDGES.
8.  ALL INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25
AND SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GANDHI DESIGNS LLC

S.B.C.C.I 717. MANUFACTURER'S STAMP IDENTIFYING ABOVE VALUES MUST BE ON THE
PRODUCTS 10701 CORPORATE DR. #190

' STAFFORD, TX 77477 / 281.660.9204
9. FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND NIRMAL@GANDHIDESIGNS.COM
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| v 10.  PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS AND SIMILAR OPENINGS, BOTH AT
— CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS. USE 5/8" THICK, TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD AS A FIRE STOP

= MATERIAL TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE
= CONDITION.

14'-7" , 11, GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY AND SHALL
7 BE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GOLDBOND, FIRE SHIELD G. OR APPROVED EQUAL.
1 12. VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL HANDICAP GUEST ROOMS./BATH ROOMS. &

PUBLIC REST ROOMS.
13. PTAC UNIT IN EACH GUESTROOM
/ 14. DESIGNATED REQ'D CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER ACCESSIBILITY REQ'S. SEE DETAIL ON
/
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ISSUES

28'

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SHEET T1.01, T1.02 IN REFERENCE TO APPROACH CLEARANCES. VERIFY REQ'D CLEAR

© 133 FLOOR SPACE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE EQUIPMENT & AREAS AS DEFINED BY ACCESSIBILITY.

15.  IN BATHROOM LOCATIONS ONLY, LIGHT SWITCH W/ PLATE - MAINTAIN 2" DISTANCE FROM

134 ALL OTHER DEVICES. MOUNTED SO TOP OF SWITCH IS 48" MAX A.F.F.

16.  SHOWER ENCLOSURE W/ CURVED CURTAIN ROD

17.  CEILING MOUNTED DRAPERY ROD--PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQD

18. DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR DISHWASHER

19, RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FOR WET LOCATIONS W/ SHATTER PROOF LENS

20. DROPPED GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD @ ROUGH OPENING -- WHERE PRE-MANUFACTURED
SHOWER INSERT IS INDICATED MEASURE ROUGH OPENING FROM FACE OF GYPSUM

©) (@) 138 BOARD

\@ 21.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ FIXTURE FABRICATOR WHERE NECESSARY
TO PROVIDE PROPER BLOCKING IN WALL FOR ITEM KEYNOTED

22.  WIRELESS INTERNET IS REQUIRED IN ALL GUESTROOMS -AN ADDITIONAL WALL DATA

v EI OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED AT THE DESK AND TV AS NEEDED

23. WALL RECEPTACLES/DATA PORTS TO BE MOUNTED @ 12" A.F.F. TYPICAL U.N.O.
W W, N | 4 alsad 24.  ALL CONTROLS FOR USE BY GUESTS MUST BE MOUNTED @ B/T 15" AF.F. & 48" AF.F. &
o= | PROVIDE A 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS.
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________ OPERABLE CONTROLS LOCATED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION DEEPER THAN 10" MUST BE
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| MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 46" A F.F. ~ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS MUST NOT REQUIRE TIGHT

| GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

| A A 25. IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS @ LEAST ONE OUTLET & DATA CONNECTION FOR USE BY GUESTS

N 6-6)5 5-11" L 15-075 MUST BE MOUNTED BIT 15" & 48" A.F.F. & PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE
B o7 W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS. SEE HADG FOR FURTHER REQ'S.

N 3 j N I eNe) | 26.  OBJECTS MOUNTED W/IN THE CIRCULATION PATH IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS BIT 27" & 80"
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106 | DRAPERY 126 | SHOWER CURTAIN
[ 107 | ROBE HOOK 127 | TELEPHONE

108 | TASK CHAIR 128 | HANGER RACK W/WOOD HANGERS
109 | PLANTER 129 | QUEEN BED AND HEADBOARD
110 | LOUNGE CHAIR 130 | QUEEN SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE
111 | OTTOMAN 131 | KING BED AND HEADBOARD
112 | DINING TABLE 132 | KING SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE .
113 | DINING CHAIR 133 | REFRIGERATOR
I n T ] 114 | WALL MOUNTED SCONCE 134 | MICROWAVE
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115 | COFFEE MAKER 135 | TELEVISION

116 | TABLE LAMP 136 | CREDENZA

117 | TASK LAMP 137 | DRESSER DRAWER

118 | FLOOR LAMP 138 | BARSINK

119 | SLEEPER SOFA 139 | COFFEE TABLE

120 | REFRIGERATOR 140 | BUILT-IN COUNTERTOP
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REFER TO SECTIONS
D. 2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CLG. TILE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT.
— E. 2X4 LAY-IN CLG. GRID SYSTEM SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT. -- INFILLED W/ 1/2" VINYL
FACED GYPSUM BOARD PANELS
F. UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR / ROOF SYSTEM -- PRIMED & PAINTED TO RECEIVE FINAL FINISH

0 DOUBLE KING 2 GUESTROOM INTERIOR ELEVATION
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SYMBOL LEGEND

DOOR TYPES
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01

WINDOW TYPES
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01 i

WALL TYPES
REFER TO SHEET A7.01

ADA WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLE

PAINT VENT
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}@i THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF
GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. DO NOT MODIFY, DUPLICATE,
| GENERAL NOTES REPRODUCE, DISCLOSE OR TRANSFER THESE MATERIALS
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITIEN PERMISSION ~OF

=5 GANDHI DESIGNS LLC.
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD. THIS DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE REUSED OR TRANSFERRED

TO ANY OTHER FIRMS OR PERSONS WITHOUT THE
7 Pl L N el L N I N N :@i . WALL ELEVATIONS MAY BE SHOWN AS OPPOSITE HAND. VERIFY WITH FLOOR PLANS. WRITTEN CONSENT OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC.
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AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARM ACTIVATED BY THE IN ROOM SMOKE DETECTOR & AN
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SCALE: 1/4"= 10" B.  INSTALL PUSH BUTTON AT EACH ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED ROOMS FOR VISUAL DATE
ALARM, NOTIFICATION DEVICES & TELEPHONES.
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ALL DOOR HANDLE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE. SHEET TITLE

GUEST
ROOM
ACCESSIBLE ROOMS MATRIX DETAILS
ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED HEARING IMPAIRED
ROOM # CODE ROOM # CODE SHEET NUMBER

103 ACC K 109 KING 3
104 ACC DQ 110 DK A:! 04
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23.
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26.

PROTECT FRAMING WITH WATERPROOF PAPER WHERE THE FINISH IS SUBJECT TO WATER
SPLASH (SECTION 2516-k).

SHOWER STALL WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A HARD NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE TO A
HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 70 INCHES ABOVE THE DRAIN INLET (SECTION 510-B).
WINDOWS SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS (SECT. 1204) THE
USE OF TOOL OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

DOOR (NOT WINDOWS) SHALL CONFORM TO EMERGENCY ESCAPE REQUIREMENTS
(SECTION 1204 & 3304-b EXCEPTION 2 & 3304-C EXCEPTION 2). THE DOOR SHALL BE
OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE
OR EFFORT. PROVIDE A NIGHT LATCH DEAD BOLT OR SECURITY CHAIN & MOUNT BELOW
48 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

GRAB BARS SHALL HAVE 1 1/2"@ GRIPPING SURFACE (TAS 4.26.2) AND HAVE STRUCTURAL
STRENGTH OF 250 Ibs.(TAS 4.26.3).

FLUSH CONTROLS FOR WATER CLOSETS AT 36" A.F.F. TO MEET ADA/TAS.

TYPICAL FOR ALL EXTERIOR WALLS FIRE CONSTRUCTION (1 HR. RATED) WITH STANDARD
EXTERIOR FINISH SYSTEM (DRYVIT) WITH 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING ON EXTERIOR FACE
OF 2x4 STUDS AND 1 LAYER OF TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR FACE, PLACED
HORIZONTALLY OR VERTICALLY WITH 6d WALL BD. NAILS AT 16"0.C. NAIL 1/2" PLYWOOD
WITH 8d NAILS AT 6"0.C. AT BOUNDARIES AND EDGES AND 12"0.c. ALONG INTERMEDIATE
EDGES.

ALL INSULATION MATERIALS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25
AND SMOKE DENSITY RATING NOT TO EXCEED 450 WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
S.B.C.C.I 717. MANUFACTURER'S STAMP IDENTIFYING ABOVE VALUES MUST BE ON THE
PRODUCTS.

FIRE STOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND
PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS AND AT 10'
INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL.

PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS AND SIMILAR OPENINGS, BOTH AT
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS. USE 5/8" THICK, TYPE 'X' GYP. BOARD AS A FIRE STOP
MATERIAL TWO OR MORE LAYERS OF GYP. BOARD MAY BE REQUIRED DEPENDING ON THE
CONDITION.

GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY NATIONAL GYPSUM COMPANY AND SHALL
BE 5/8" TYPE 'X' GOLDBOND, FIRE SHIELD G. OR APPROVED EQUAL.

VISUAL ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL HANDICAP GUEST ROOMS./BATH ROOMS. &
PUBLIC REST ROOMS.

PTAC UNIT IN EACH GUESTROOM

DESIGNATED REQ'D CLEAR FLOOR SPACE PER ACCESSIBILITY REQ'S. SEE DETAIL ON
SHEET T1.01, T1.02 IN REFERENCE TO APPROACH CLEARANCES. VERIFY REQ'D CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE EQUIPMENT & AREAS AS DEFINED BY ACCESSIBILITY.
IN BATHROOM LOCATIONS ONLY, LIGHT SWITCH W/ PLATE - MAINTAIN 2" DISTANCE FROM
ALL OTHER DEVICES. MOUNTED SO TOP OF SWITCH IS 48" MAX A.F.F.

SHOWER ENCLOSURE W/ CURVED CURTAIN ROD

CEILING MOUNTED DRAPERY ROD--PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQ'D

DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR DISHWASHER

RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FOR WET LOCATIONS W/ SHATTER PROOF LENS

DROPPED GYPSUM BOARD BULKHEAD @ ROUGH OPENING -- WHERE PRE-MANUFACTURED
SHOWER INSERT IS INDICATED MEASURE ROUGH OPENING FROM FACE OF GYPSUM
BOARD

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W/ FIXTURE FABRICATOR WHERE NECESSARY
TO PROVIDE PROPER BLOCKING IN WALL FOR ITEM KEYNOTED

WIRELESS INTERNET IS REQUIRED IN ALL GUESTROOMS -AN ADDITIONAL WALL DATA
OUTLET TO BE PROVIDED AT THE DESK AND TV AS NEEDED

WALL RECEPTACLES/DATA PORTS TO BE MOUNTED @ 12" A.F.F. TYPICAL U.N.O.

ALL CONTROLS FOR USE BY GUESTS MUST BE MOUNTED @ B/T 15" A.F.F. & 48" AF.F. &
PROVIDE A 30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS.
OPERABLE CONTROLS LOCATED OVER AN OBSTRUCTION DEEPER THAN 10" MUST BE
MOUNTED NO HIGHER THAN 46" A.F.F. --~ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS MUST NOT REQUIRE TIGHT
GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST.

IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS @ LEAST ONE OUTLET & DATA CONNECTION FOR USE BY GUESTS
MUST BE MOUNTED B/T 15" & 48" A.F.F. & PROVIDE A CLEAR FLOOR AREA IN COMPLIANCE
W/ ACCESSIBLE STANDARDS. SEE HADG FOR FURTHER REQ'S.

OBJECTS MOUNTED W/IN THE CIRCULATION PATH IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS B/T 27" & 80"
A.F.F. SHALL NOT PROTRUDE FURTHER THAN 4" FROM WALL

XXX FURNISHINGS LEGEND:

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
1M
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

WALL MOUNTED ARTWORK 121
CONSOLE TABLE LAMP 122
WALL MOUNTED MIRROR 123
WALL MOUNTED CLOCK 124
CONSOLE TABLE 125
DRAPERY 126
ROBE HOOK 127
TASK CHAIR 128
PLANTER 129
LOUNGE CHAIR 130
OTTOMAN 131
DINING TABLE 132
DINING CHAIR 133
WALL MOUNTED SCONCE 134
COFFEE MAKER 135
TABLE LAMP 136
TASK LAMP 137
FLOOR LAMP 138
SLEEPER SOFA 139
REFRIGERATOR 140

DISHWASHER

WORKSTATION DESK

VANITY MIRROR

VANITY LIGHT

CURVED SHOWER CURTAIN ROD
SHOWER CURTAIN

TELEPHONE

HANGER RACK W/WOOD HANGERS
QUEEN BED AND HEADBOARD
QUEEN SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE
KING BED AND HEADBOARD

KING SIDE NIGHT STAND TABLE
REFRIGERATOR

MICROWAVE

TELEVISION

CREDENZA

DRESSER DRAWER

BAR SINK

COFFEE TABLE

BUILT-IN. COUNTERTOP

C D

CEILING LEGEND:

O w>

CEILING HEIGHT
CEILING FINISH

PRIMED & PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD

PRIMED & PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD - MOISTURE RESISTANT

OPEN TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR / ROOF SYSTEM ABOVE -- PAINT ALL ELEMENTS --
ELEVATION INDICATED MAY BE "APPROXIMATE" & FOR GENERAL REFERENCE ONLY --
REFER TO SECTIONS

2x2 LAY-IN ACOUSTICAL CLG. TILE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT.

2X4 LAY-IN CLG. GRID SYSTEM SUSPENDED FROM STRUCT. -- INFILLED W/ 1/2" VINYL
FACED GYPSUM BOARD PANELS

UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR / ROOF SYSTEM -- PRIMED & PAINTED TO RECEIVE FINAL FINISH

SYMBOL LEGEND

W»GFTICJG

DOOR TYPES
SEE DOOR SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01

WINDOW TYPES
SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE - REFER SHEET A8.01

WALL TYPES
REFER TO SHEET A7.01

ADA WHEEL CHAIR ACCESSIBLE
@ FIRE DETECTOR

ADA ACCESSIBLE HEARING IMPAIRED FIRE HORN STROBE

GENERAL NOTES

[CRE=N

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD TO FACE OF STUD.

WALL ELEVATIONS MAY BE SHOWN AS OPPOSITE HAND. VERIFY WITH FLOOR PLANS.
REFER TO T1.01,71.02 AND A2.00 FOR ACCESSIBLE ROOM AMENITIES DETAILS AND
HEIGHTS

HEARING IMPAIRED AND
ACCESSIBILITY ROOM NOTES

oo

GUEST ROOMS & BATHROOMS FOR ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED ~ SHALL HAVE AN
AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARM ACTIVATED BY THE IN. ROOM SMOKE DETECTOR & AN
AUDIBLE & VISUAL ALARM ACTIVATED BY THE BLDG. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.

INSTALL PUSH BUTTON AT EACH ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED ROOMS FOR VISUAL
ALARM, NOTIFICATION DEVICES & TELEPHONES.

CARPET THICKNESS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/2".

ALL DOOR HANDLE SHALL BE LEVER TYPE.

ACCESSIBLE ROOMS MATRIX

ACCESSIBLE & HEARING IMPAIRED

HEARING IMPAIRED

103
104

ROOM # CODE ROOM # CODE

ACCK 109 KING 3

ACCDQ 110 DK

o
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ALL IDEAS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. PURCHASERS RIGHTS IS CONDITIONAL AND LIMITED TO ONE-TIME USE TO CONSTRUCT A SINGLE PROJECT ON THE LOT STATED HEREIN, AND USE IS LIMITED SPECIFICALLY TO SUCH PROPERTY, THE REPRODUCTION OF THESE PLANS CONCERNING OTHER CONSTRUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. ALL PLANS DESIGNED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS BUILDING SHOULD BE

REVIEWED AND REFERRED TO BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEGINS. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE PLANS, GANDHI DESIGNS LLC. SHOULD BE CONTACTED IMMEDIATELY. IF NO SUCH CONTACT IS MADE, THEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS, THEIR AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES, ASSUME ALL LIABILITY ASSOCIATED WITH SUCH CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES.
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